

Errata Sheet for Small Docks and Piers Guidance Document 19 November 2003

- Page 7 Section I - Top pullout, Second sentence should read “*Dating back to the Colonial Ordinances of 1641-1647, it is based on...*”
Bottom Pullout, First sentence should read “*Great ponds and lakes are bodies of water that contain ~~more than~~ 10 acres or more in their natural state.*”
4th paragraph, 3rd sentence should read “*Under a ~~more recent (1920s)~~ 1939 amendment to the Chapter 91 law...*”
- Page 10 Section II - Projects in Coastal Wetlands Resource Areas, 1st paragraph, 1st sentence should read “*Projects within the following Wetland Resource Areas also, in general lie totally or partly within the Waterways location of ‘Flowed ~~Commonwealth~~ Tidelands’.*”
- Page 11 Section II - Projects in Inland Wetland Resource Areas - Notation at bottom of page should read “**Riverfront areas generally lie within 200 ft. (25 ft. for densely developed areas) of the mean annual high water mark of perennial inland and coastal rivers and streams. The riverfront area provisions do not apply to any specific portion of a project that requires a Waterways license (310 CMR 10.58(6)(i))*”
- Page 17 Section III - 1st column, 5th paragraph, 2nd sentence should read “*It harms vegetation by reducing light penetration, ~~and hurts~~ harms fish by clogging their gills, and hurts fish eggs, larvae,...*”
- Page 24 Appendix - Glossary, entry for **Great Ponds** should read , “*Great Ponds and lakes are bodies of water that contain ~~more than~~ 10 acres or more in their natural state.*”